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16th January 2023 
Latest Update  
 
After School Clubs  
 
All After School Clubs commence this week.  Please note in the table below the 
collection points for each club.  
 
Accelerated Reader  
 
Please be aware that all P3-7 pupils have until Friday 20th January to reach their 
second reading target of the year. 
 
Labelling Clothes 
 
Please ensure that all items of clothing in school are labelled with your child’s 
name.  
 
P7 Transfer Interviews  
 
All P7 parents should have received a letter regarding Transfer Interviews in 
February.  Please go to the Forms Section and book a slot as soon as possible.  
 
Staffing 
 
We are delighted to welcome Mrs Vickers on to our staff as temporary classroom 
assistant.  
 
Great News  
 
Massive congratulations to Mr Ferguson on the birth of little Archie Ferguson on 
Thursday! Mr Ferguson is on paternity leave for the next two weeks.  
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KIPS After School Clubs Term 2 2022-23 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Week beginning 
16th January 
Running for 8 
weeks 

2-3pm 
 

3-4pm 

 Monday Art Club P1-3**  
(Miss Connell)   
Collection fromP1-3 main 
entrance 
 

Chess (Mrs Brown)** 
Collect from main entrance  
 

 Tuesday   Football P5-7 
(Mr Kennedy) 
Collect from main entrance 
 
  

 Wednesday  Yoga* P1-3 
Collect from Assembly hall 
fire exit door 
 

Board Game Club P4-7**  
(Miss Ritchie) 
Collect from main entrance 
Tennis P5-7  
(Mrs Cooper) 
Collect from main entrance 
 
 
 

 Thursday  Board Games Club P1-3  
(Mrs Burtonwood)** 
Collection fromP1-3 main 
entrance 
 
 

Netball P5-7 
(Mrs Robinson) 
Collect from main entrance 
Scripture Union (P4-7)  
Mrs McDonald 
Collect from main entrance 
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Dates for the Diary  
 

Date  Event  

Monday 9th January  Pharmacy Schools Programme   

Tuesday 10th January   P1 applications open at 12 noon 

Thursday 12th January  P7 swimming begins  

Monday 16th January After School Clubs begin 

Thursday 19th and Friday 20th 
January 

Baby Paws Be Safe talks (P1-4) 

Friday 20th January Accelerated Reader Target 2 ends  

Friday 27th January   P1 applications close at 12noon 

Tuesday 1st and Wednesday 2nd 
February 

P1 Parent Consultations 

Saturday 4th February    P7 AQE results 

Monday 6th February   Eco-Week   

Monday 6th February   P5 trip to Navan Centre  

Tuesday 7th and Wednesday 8th 
February 

P7 Transfer Interviews 

Wednesday 8th February  P4 War Museum trip 

Friday 10th February  P2 W5 Trip  

  

Monday 13th to Friday 17th February Half Term Holiday 

  

Monday 20th February Internet Safety Day 

Thursday 23rd and Friday 24th 
February   

SEN Annual Review Meetings  

Monday 27th February  
– Friday 3rd March  

Parent Consultations Week  
(no after school clubs – all pupils 
finish early) 

All of March  Integration Month  

Friday 3rd March World Book Day 

13th-16th March  Film and Animation Week  

Thursday 17th March  
St Patrick’s Day  

Staff Development Day  
(all pupils off) 

Wednesday 22nd March  P6 Transfer Information Parents 
Meeting at 4pm 

Thursday 23rd March  World Maths Day  

Friday 24th March  P3 First Confession 

Friday 24th March  Accelerated Reader Target 3 ends 

Thursday 30th March KS2 Performances  

Friday 31st March  School finishes early for end of 
term (12.00-12.20pm) 

 
 


